

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15891/2025

Ramesh Chand S/o Ramphool
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mithilesh Garg W/o Vinod Kumar
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shivam Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

27/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place certain relevant documents on record.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J