

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15891/2025

Ramesh Chand Son Of Ramphool

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mithilesh Garg W/o Vinod Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Santosh Malawat for Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Gupta for Mr. G.D. Bansal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

1. At the request of both the parties, list the matter after four weeks.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J